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Logitech G Compass Premium Broadcast Boom Arm

Attached microphone shown in image is WHAT'S IN THE BOX

not included and sold seperately. Compass desktop boom arm
C-clamp for desktop mount
3/8" to 5/8" adapter

User documentation

Logitech G Compass is a premium tube-style desktop boom arm
with internal springs and hidden- channel cable management,
ideal for broadcast applications like game streaming. With
smooth, quiet operation and sophisticated on- camera looks,
Compass is perfect for mics weighing up to 2.4 pounds (1.1 kg),
including Yeti GX and Blue Sona.

FEATURES

* Broadcast studio- grade design with enclosed aluminum
construction and internal springs

e Hidden channel cable management system for sophisticated
on-camera looks

e Hand- tightened friction hinges for smooth, quiet operation
during streaming sessions and easy set up

e 32-inch reach (81 cm) and 360-degree rotation for maximum
maneuverability

* Premium quality mic boom arm designed for Yeti GX, Yeti, and
other professional broadcast mics
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PACKAGE SPECIFICATIONS

Part #

Bar code

Weight gr

Length cm

Width cm
Height/depth cm
Volume

1 primary pack

1 master shipper carton
1 pallet EURO

1 container 20 ft

1 container 40 ft

1 container 40 ft HQ

SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS

* N/A

logitech (4

Primary pack
955-000074
097855191960 (EAN-13)
1810

98.6

6.8

13.2

8.9dm3

1

4

80

2408

5040

5760

TECHNICAL SPECS

e Boom Type: extruded aluminum

Desktop Mount: Cclamp
Rotation: 360 degrees

Master shipper carton
N/A

10097855191967 (SCC-14)
8360

99.9

30.4

16.5

0.1m3

N/A

1

20

602

1260

1440

Max Horizontal Reach: 32 in (81 cm)
Max Weight Hold: 2.4 Ibs /1.1 kg (including mic and

shockmount)

Cable Management: hiddenchannel cable management
Threading: standard 5/8inch threading, adapter for 3/8-inch

threading
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